within the Company’s contract drilling services and production services divisions.

The recoverable amounts of these cash-generating units was determined based on a value in use calculation which uses
cash flow projections based on a five year forecast which incorporates the Company’s financial budgets approved by
the Board of Directors for the following fiscal year and a pre-tax discount rate of 13% per annum.  Cash flow projections
during the five year forecast period are based on the same expected margins and price inflation used throughout the
budget period.  The cash flows beyond that five year period have been extrapolated using a 2% per annum growth rate.
The results of the tests indicated that there was no impairment, on a CGU basis, at December 31, 2013.  The most
sensitive inputs to the model are the discount rate and the growth rate.  The impairment test’s sensitivity to these
inputs is as follows: All else being equal, a 0.5% increase in the discount rate would not have changed the results of the
analysis.  All else being equal, a 0.5% decrease in the growth rates would not have changed the results of the analysis.

11. Trade payables and other current liabilities:

December 31, 2013
Trade payables  $   14,073  $   4,429
Accrued trade payables and expenses   42,244   32,810
Total  $   56,317  $   37,239

December 31, 2012

The Company’s exposure to foreign exchange and liquidity risk related to trade payables and other current liabilities is
disclosed in Note 21.

12. Provisions:

Onerous contracts Lease inducements Total
Balance at December 31, 2011 235$   121$   356$
Additions in the year -   2,312   2,312
Provisions used during the year (145)   (200)   (345)
Accretion of provisions 14   -   14
Balance at December 31, 2012 104$   2,233$   2,337$
Provisions used during the year (108)   (137)   (245)
Accretion of provisions 4   -   4
Balance at December 31, 2013 -$   2,096$   2,096$

December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012
Current 139$   242$
Non current 1,957   2,095

2,096$   2,337$

At December 31, 2013, the Company has recognized a provision for the deferral of an office lease inducement received
which is amortized on a straight-line basis over the life of the contract.  In addition, the Company previously had
onerous contract provisions related to out of the money office lease contracts where the expected cost of fulfilling
these contracts exceeded their future benefit to the Company.  As at December 31, 2013, these out of the money office
lease contracts have all expired.

Western Energy Services Corp.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements, page 16